
Platz Mannschaftswertung offene Klasse

1 SG Wolfshagen 1 Sebastian Scholz 870,3 287,3

Antonia Heim 288,4

Kevin Schrand 294,6

2 SV Bornum 1 Gina Requadt 866,2 289,6

Kimberly Sommer 281,3

Martin Sternal 295,3

3 SG Wolfshagen 2 Jan-Niklas Schaper 849,2 275,6

Alexander Scholz 283,8

Lena Gerstmann 289,8

4 SSV Seesen 1 Marie Brackmann 839,5 283,6

Simon Sauthof 286,7

Natascha Siedschlag 269,2

5 SC Münchehof Marco Sklomeit 825,5 299,4

Lars Bock 273,2

Oliver Kenkmann 252,9

6 SV Ammensen Heiner Homann 822,7 256,2

Henning Hempel 284,9

Ulf Homann 281,6

Mannschaftswertung Senioren 0

1 SV Bornum 2 Rona Jarzembinski 849,6 272,4

Sonja Ackenhausen 289,8

Rene Sommer-Bergemann 287,4

2 SG Gittelde 1 Matthias Mylius 835,7 296,4

Ali Yousefi-Pour Sani 253,8

Hanna Steckhan 285,5

Mannschaftswertung Senioren 1+2

1 SV Bornum 3 Robin Krüger 880,4 293,7

Martin Warnecke 297,5

Joachim Borges 289,2
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Ergebnisliste



2 SG Kreiensen 1 Michael Jungesblut 864,2 286,2

Sabine Jungesblut 289,1

Thorsten Korek 288,9

3 SG Seesen 1 Frank Kammler 864 283,1

Karsten Werner 300,4

Frank Blattner 280,5

4 KSV Bornhausen Bernd Weschke 860,5 279

Andreas Ferchow 293,9

Angelika Trutz 287,6

Mannschaftswertung Senioren 3-5 kein Start

Einzelwertung

1 Annemarie Werner Damen 1 SG Seesen 83 84 77 244

2 Marie Brackmann Damen 1 SSV Seesen 55 77 81 213

1 Robin Walter Herren 1 SG Gittelde 82 69 78 229

1 Stefan Hartung Herren 2 SG Seesen 87 82 82 251

1 Karsten Werner Herren 3 SG Seesen 74 65 83 222

1 Marco Sklomeit offene Klasse m SC Münchehof 100,8 100,3 98,3 299,4

2 Martin Sternal offene Klasse m SV Bornum 98,6 99 97,7 295,3

3 Kevin Schrand offene Klasse m SG Wolfshagen 99 97,7 97,9 294,6

4 Sebastian Scholz offene Klasse m SG Wolfshagen 96,9 95,5 94,9 287,3

5 Simon Sauthof offene Klasse m SSV Seesen 93,7 95,7 97,3 286,7

6 Henning Hempel offene Klasse m SV Ammensen 96 97,1 91,8 284,9

7 Alexander Scholz offene Klasse m SG Wolfshagen 95,1 94,5 94,2 283,8

8 Ulf Homann offene Klasse m SV Ammensen 93,8 94,6 93,2 281,6

9 Jan-Niklas Schaper offene Klasse m SG Wolfshagen 86,7 94,2 94,7 275,6

10 Lars Bock offene Klasse m SC Münchehof 96,7 89 87,5 273,2

11 Heiner Homann offene Klasse m SV Ammensen 95,1 82,5 78,6 256,2

12 Oliver Kenkmann offene Klasse m SC Münchehof 79,3 82,2 91,4 252,9

1 Lena Gerstmann offene Klasse w SG Wolfshagen 98,4 95,5 95,9 289,8

2 Gina Requadt offene Klasse w SV Bornum 94,2 95,9 99,5 289,6

3 Antonia Heim offene Klasse w SG Wolfshagen 98 96,9 93,5 288,4

4 Marie Brackmann offene Klasse w SSV Seesen 92,6 98,7 92,3 283,6

5 Kimberly Sommer offene Klasse w SV Bornum 92,3 92,7 96,3 281,3

6 Natascha Siedschlag offene Klasse w SSV Seesen 90 87,6 91,6 269,2

1 Matthias Mylius Senioren 0 SG Gittelde 99,7 99,3 97,4 296,4

2 Rene Sommer-BergemannSenioren 0 SV Bornum 93,7 93,7 100 287,4

3 Markus Stimpel Senioren 0 SG Wolfshagen 94,5 96,5 95,3 286,3

4 Henryk Frömchen Senioren 0 SV Ammensen 94,4 94,2 96,6 285,2

5 Georg Platz Senioren 0 SG Wolfshagen 90 94,4 98,2 282,6



6 Frank Blattner Senioren 0 SG Seesen 95,5 92 93 280,5

7 Ali Yousefi-Pour Sani Senioren 0 SG Gittelde 82,1 80,9 90,8 253,8

8 Maik Konopatzki Senioren 0 SSV Seesen 0 0 0 0

1 Nicole Großmann Seniorinnen 0 SG Seesen 100,3 96,1 99,5 295,9

2 Sonja Ackenhausen Seniorinnen 0 SV Bornum 95,1 98,7 96 289,8

3 Hanna Steckhan Seniorinnen 0 SG Gittelde 92,3 98,8 94,4 285,5

4 Rona Jarzembinski Seniorinnen 0 SV Bornum 89,4 90,7 92,3 272,4

1 Karsten Werner Senioren 1 SG Seesen 100,6 97,6 102,2 300,4

2 Martin Warnecke Senioren 1 SV Bornum 97,1 100,2 100,2 297,5

3 Andreas Ferchow Senioren 1 KSV Bornhausen 96,5 102 95,4 293,9

4 Michael Jungesblut Senioren 1 SG Kreiensen 95,9 98,7 91,6 286,2

5 Frank Kammler Senioren 1 SG Seesen 94 97,2 91,9 283,1

6 Ralf Gerstmann Senioren 1 SG Wolfshagen 91,9 95,7 94,3 281,9

7 Bernd Weschke Senioren 1 KSV Bornhausen 90,3 95,2 93,5 279

8 Mario Reich Senioren 1 SSV Seesen 86,9 91 94,2 272,1

9 Andreas Bockfeld Senioren 1 SG Seesen 79,9 98,2 88,7 266,8

10 Jens Deiters Senioren 1 SV Ammensen 84,9 88,9 91,8 265,6

1 Robin Krüger Seniorinnen 1 SV Bornum 95,9 96,8 101 293,7

2 Sabine Jungesblut Seniorinnen 1 SG Kreiensen 98,4 95,2 95,5 289,1

3 Angelika Trutz Seniorinnen 1 KSV Bornhausen 94,3 94,1 99,2 287,6

4 Antje Nothdurft Seniorinnen 1 HSC Gremsheim 95,6 89,9 93,9 279,4

1 Joachim Borges Senioren 2 SV Bornum 98,5 95,7 95 289,2

2 Thorsten Korek Senioren 2 SG Kreiensen 99,1 96,4 93,4 288,9

3 Gerd Dietrich Senioren 2 SG Kreiensen 95,9 94,9 92,5 283,3

4 Harald Hampel Senioren 2 SG Gittelde 96,8 92,2 94 283

5 Frank Riefling Senioren 2 SSV Seesen 95,3 95,6 86,8 277,7

6 Uwe Wolters Senioren 2 KKS Hahausen 71,4 66,8 70,7 208,9

1 Iris Springmann Seniorinnen 2 SV Ammensen 92,1 90,1 88 270,2

1 Frank Kotlowski Senioren 3 SG Kreiensen 94,6 97,9 94,6 287,1

2 Rainer Vogt Senioren 3 SG Gittelde 94,5 92,7 94 281,2

1 Monika Riefling Seniorinnen 3 SSV Seesen 87,9 95,2 86 269,1

1 Frank Strebe Senioren 4 KSV Bornhausen 67,6 57,6 69,4 194,6

1 Christina Regber Seniorinnen 4 SG Kreiensen 0 0 0 0

1 Gerd Schmidt Senioren 5 SG Kreiensen 94,5 94,3 96 284,8

2 Klaus Köhler Senioren 5 SG Gittelde 93,9 90,9 92,2 277

3 Hans-Gerhard Kistner Senioren 5 HSC Gremsheim 90,5 80,6 96,1 267,2

4 Udo Paul Senioren 5 SG Wolfshagen 84,7 86,5 87,2 258,4

1 Waltraut Paul Seniorinnen 5 SG Wolfshagen 88,7 87,6 81,5 257,8

1 Birgit Räke SH2/HB2 KKS Hahausen 91,9 91,1 93,7 276,7


